## 501932542 05/24/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Catapult Communications Corporation	05/08/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	lxia
Street Address:	26601 W. Agoura Road
City:	Calabasas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91302

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12337285

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (919)419-0383

 Phone:
 9194938000

 Email:
 ezayatz@jwth.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gregory A. Hunt Address Line 1: 3100 Tower Blvd

Address Line 2: University Tower, Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27707

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1424/7/2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory A. Hunt

Total Attachments: 2

source=1424\_7\_2\_Assignment#page1.tif source=1424\_7\_2\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028264 FRAME: 0001 OP \$40.00 12337285

ASSIGNMENT This Assignment is entered into on this 8 day of 9 day, 2012, between Catapult Communications Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada (hereinafter, "Assignor") and Ixia, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of California, having its principal office and place of business at 26601 W. Agoura Road, Calabasas, California 91302 (hereinafter, "Assignee") to implement the transfer of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/337,285 titled "METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIA FOR STRESS TESTING MOBILE NETWORK EQUIPMENT USING A COMMON PUBLIC RADIO INTERFACE (CPRI)," filed on December 17, 2008 (hereinafter, "Application").

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to assign to Assignee all of Assignors right, title, and interest in the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy, and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee and Assignee hereby accepts the assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the Application. Assignee's right, title, and interest assigned herein includes the right to enforce the Application, the right to seek and collect royalties or other compensation for past or future use of the inventions claimed in the Application, the right to register, prosecute, maintain, and defend the Application before any public or private agency or registrar.
- 2. Assignor agrees and likewise binds its heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to promptly communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to the Application, to assist in any administrative or legal proceedings involving the Application, to execute any additional documents which may be required to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors, and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the inventions described in the Application in all countries in which such protections is sought and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the inventions defined in the Application.

 Assignee agrees to compensate Assignor for reasonable expenses associated with assistance in perfecting Assignee's rights under this Assignment or in assisting in any legal or administrative proceedings involving the Application.

**Catapult Communications Corporation (Assignor)** 

By:

Ronald W. Buckly

Vice President, Legal, and Secretary

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

Ixia (Assignee)

By:

Ronald W. Buckly

Senior Vice President, Corporate Affairs,

**General Counsel and Corporate Secretary**